Tapered Roller Bearing Units TAROL
Mounting, Maintenance, Repair
Contents
Tapered Roller Bearing Units TAROL 2
– Inch Dimensions 4
– Metric Dimensions 6
Key to Designation System 8
Prior to Mounting 10

Metric TAROL
TAROL   NNN   /   NNN   -   X   -   XXX Example: TAROL130/230-R-TVP
Cage type designation
Separator - hyphen
Designation for delivery scope
Separator - hyphen
Outside diameter in mm
Separator - oblique
Bore diameter in mm
TAROL prefix
The ordering designation is preceded by a drawing number for customer-specific designs,
e.g. F-803507.01.TAROL7X12-B-TVP or Z-517874.04.TAROL100/165-U-JP.
Available cage types
JP = Sheet steel cage
TVP = Polyamide cage
Designation for delivery scope
R = Base bearing (without grease and seal)
B = Base unit (greased and sealed)
U = Complete unit (base unit including adjacent components)
Scope of delivery variants using the example of an inch size bearing: R (left), B (center) and U (right)
The mounting location must be
clean, dry, spacious and separated
from machine  tools, welding
 equipment or equipment operated
with compressed air.
Shaft journal inspection
• Thoroughly remove all  contami -
nation, chips and the anti-
corrosion protective coating.
• Smooth blow and corrosion marks
with a fine abrasive medium.
The bearing seating surface
should be smooth and free from
score marks and notches.
• Demagnetize magnetized shafts
before mounting.
• Measure shaft journal, whereby
shaft and tool should have the
same temperature.
The shaft journal is measured using
the snap gage that has been set
with the master disk. The shaft
 journal dimensions must be within
the values which are specified in
the bearing tables.
Tolerances for shaft journals
with inch dimensions:
Prior to Mounting
10
Tolerances for shaft journals
with metric dimensions:
As a general rule, the cylindricity
tolerance must be a maximum of
0,01 mm.
The terms of the “Manual of Stan-
dards and Recommended Practices”
of the AAR (including Specification
M-101) apply here. In relation to
 dimensional and geometrical
 accuracy, for example, the values for
out-of-roundness and conicity must
not exceed 0,025 mm (0,001 inch).
The mounting of bearings in
accordance with the AAR  Specifi -
cation is subject not only to the
 information in this brochure but
 also to the  current issue of the
AAR mounting specifications.
These can be found mainly in
the Sections G, G-II, H and H-II